
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to
Original House Bill No. 116 by Representative Dwight

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 5, after "allows" and before the semi-colon ";" delete "a victim to register
3 and receive notices electronically" and insert "for electronic registration and notification"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 6, after "conditions" and before "and" insert a comma "," and insert "if the
6 inmate appeared before the committee on parole and was granted parole by the committee,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 3, at the end of line 13, add the following:

9 "A victim's reentry statement is not binding on the committee on parole, but
10 shall be considered in concert with other relevant information when setting
11 parole conditions. The provisions of this Paragraph do not apply to those
12 persons who are released on good time parole supervision pursuant to R.S.
13 15:571.3."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 4

15 On page 3, line 24, after "which" and before "may" change "the victim" to "an agency"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

17 On page 3, line 25, after "form" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 26 in its entirety,
18 and insert "electronically and by which a victim may choose to receive all notices
19 electronically."